  ZEBEX INDUSTRIES INC.
Fixed Computer
Z-7010 series
User’s Manual
Subject Version  Date Page
 Z-7010 series User’s Manual 4.2 2015/07/31 1 / 40
 ZEBEX INDUSTRIES INC.

 Z-7010 series User’s Manual 4.2 2015/07/31 36 / 40
  ZEBEX INDUSTRIES INC.
How to order
Please offer Part Number or Model Name for next purchase.
1. Z-7010 EasyCheck Windows CE.NET Fixed Computer Set.
Part Number Model Name Description
887-1000R9-101 Z-7010
Windows CE.NET Fixed Computer, TFT5.7” VGA color
display, ROM:64MB SDRAM/64MB with Ethernet
A-50M scan module ,wall mount kit
Standard Accessories
11S-900181-216        AC Adapter          100~240V DC9V/2A ; flat pins. ( Type: North America/
Japan)
11S-900183-216        AC Adapter          100~240V DC9V/2A ; round pins. ( Type: Europe)
564-070100-251        SDIO Slot cover      Slot Cover for SD WLAN card used , ABS
570-090000-471        Wall Mount Kit       wall mount kit, with scrow#4
174-1RF050-150        RS-232 Cable        RS-232 cable connect to PC RS-232 Dsub port.
Subject Version  Date Page
 Z-7010 series User’s Manual 4.2 2015/07/31 37 / 40
PIN-OUT configuration
DB-9(F)
1 CD (Carrier detect)
2 TxD (Transmit data)
3 RxD (Receive data)
4 DSR (Data set ready)
5 GND (Signal ground)
6 DTR(Data terminal ready)
7 CTS (Clear to send)
8 RTS (Request to send)
9 RI (Ring indicator)
PIN-OUT configuration
1 NC
2 TxD (Transmit data)
3 RxD (Receive data)
4 NC
5 GND (Signal ground)
6 NC
7 CTS (Clear to send)
8 RTS (Request to send)
9 NC
10 GND(Signal ground)
  ZEBEX INDUSTRIES INC.
2. Z-7010 Series Optional Accessories
Subject Version  Date Page
 Z-7010 series User’s Manual 4.2 2015/07/31 38 / 40
Part Number Model Name Description
11S-900000-007 Adapter Head WA-7 switch head, Britain type head
11S-900002-007 Adapter Head WA-17 switch head, Australia type head
564-070100-251 SDIO Slot cover Slot Cover for SD WLAN card used , ABS
570-090000-471 Wall Mount Kit wall mount kit, with scrow#4
11S-900181-216 AC Adapter
100~240V DC9V/2A ; flat pins. ( Type:
North America/ Japan)
11S-900183-216
AC Adapter
100~240V DC9V/2A ; flat pins. ( Type:
Europe)
POE
Power Over Ethernet adapter
  ZEBEX INDUSTRIES INC.
Subject Version  Date Page
 Z-7010 series User’s Manual 4.2 2015/07/31 39 / 40
  ZEBEX INDUSTRIES INC.
Subject Version  Date Page
 Z-7010 series User’s Manual 4.2 2015/07/31 39 / 40
Part Number Model Name Description
11S-90018N-218 AC Adapter
AC 100~240V 50/60HZ 0.6A, DC
9V/2A
11S-000000-008